
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – April 15, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Recognition – Volunteer of the Year – Andy Eltzroth

VI. Public Participation

VII. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VII are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $587,320.47
B. Minutes from the March 18, 2025, Regular meeting

VIII. New Business
A. Lenox Road Garden Plots Bid Results
B. Ackerman outfield fencing bid results (fields 2 and 3)
C. District 41 – Facility Use Agreement (Before/After School Program)
D. April 2025 Glen Ellyn Park District Board Election Results & Next Steps
E. Discussion of Board officers and advisory committee liaisons for May 2025-May 2026

IX. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)

X. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

XI. Commissioners’ Reports

XII. Adjourn



MEMO
April 10, 2025 

TO: Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:    Dave Thommes, Executive Director   

RE:   Recognition – Volunteer of the Year – Andy Eltzroth 

Andy Eltzroth has been named the Glen Ellyn Park District’s “Volunteer of the Year.” 

For over a decade, Andy has been a cornerstone of the Glen Ellyn Girls Softball program, first as 
a coach and now as Travel Chair. He has played a vital role in both the House and Travel 
programs, shaping the experiences of countless young athletes. 

As Travel Chair, Andy oversees everything from tryouts to games and the annual Glen Ellyn 
Softball Invitational Tournament. His tireless efforts and countless hours of service provide 
hundreds of girls each year with opportunities to grow, compete, and succeed. 

Beyond his on-field contributions, Andy’s steady leadership and unwavering dedication to the 
program and its players have been essential in driving the success of Glen Ellyn Girls Softball. 
His calm demeanor and commitment continue to leave a lasting impact on the program. 

The Glen Ellyn Park District is incredibly fortunate to have Andy as part of our community. His 
passion for volunteerism and his dedication to the girls’ softball program truly embody the 
spirit that helps our District thrive. A heartfelt thank you to Andy, and to all our volunteers, for 
the invaluable contributions that make Glen Ellyn such a special place. 
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Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 791.49 

85 Asset Replacement Fund 28,520.87        

94 Capital Improvements Fund 56,634.35        

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 80,581.17$   

Report Total: 587,320.47$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 4/15/2025

Recreation Fund 420,792.59 
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User:

Printed: 04/10/2025 -  2:59PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 302 Wheaton LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203318

20-30-100-525500-0000356 Event Booking Fee  250.00 04/16/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-00-000-585175-0000211855 Sponsor Signs  78.80 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585175-0000212067 Sponsor Signs  68.80 04/16/2025

 147.60Check Total:

Vendor: Active Network, LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False201834

20-00-000-540550-000011146898 Credit Card Reader  484.50 04/16/2025

20-00-000-540550-000011147016 Cash Drawer  189.20 04/16/2025

 673.70Check Total:

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530210-000012057625 Gator Repairs  117.31 02/11/2025

 117.31Check Total:

Vendor: Alta Construction Equipment Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False203314

10-10-000-530210-0000103604 Tractor Repairs  183.54 04/16/2025

 183.54Check Total:

Vendor: American Swing Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False103695

10-10-000-550301-000074831 Swing Hanger  245.20 04/16/2025

 245.20Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False103977

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-450-521600-000074980916 Pest Control  85.80 04/16/2025

20-30-100-521600-000076229945 Pest Control  108.90 04/16/2025

 194.70Check Total:

Vendor: Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False104993

20-30-500-530600-0000153011 Chlorine  1,375.00 04/16/2025

 1,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Areli Sportswear, LLC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False200129

20-21-000-535500-117211826 Uniforms  1,799.40 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-117211951 Uniforms  812.87 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-117211982 Uniforms  600.00 04/16/2025

 3,212.27Check Total:

Vendor: Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True202673

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  204.34 04/16/2025

 204.34Check Total:

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530210-0000Fleet Repairs/Parts  664.51 04/16/2025

 664.51Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True108315

20-30-450-530300-0000P81475181 Battery  91.80 04/16/2025

 91.80Check Total:

Vendor: Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False108508

20-21-000-535500-1111605741 Equipment  1,533.00 04/16/2025

 1,533.00Check Total:

Vendor: Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False110210

20-22-000-525500-2351359 Winter Classes  537.60 04/16/2025

 537.60Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237004282025 Spring Classes  948.75 04/16/2025

 948.75Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610mar2025/Spring Spring Classes  1,309.00 04/16/2025

 1,309.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carquest Auto Parts Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False112970

10-10-000-530210-0000Equipment Repairs  24.73 04/16/2025

 24.73Check Total:

Vendor: Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True113050

10-10-000-530900-000030149 District Supplies  1,979.85 04/16/2025

 1,979.85Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Empire FC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False200770

20-21-000-525500-1127Puma Cup Tournament Fees  18,655.00 04/16/2025

 18,655.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True202339

20-21-000-525500-11412172 Referee Fees  3,920.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-11402172 Referee Fees  756.00 04/16/2025

 4,676.00Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-23-000-525500-3510Winter Classes  912.00 04/16/2025

 912.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True199406

20-00-000-521400-000025040921 Timekeeping Software March 2025  344.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521400-000025040921 Timekeeping Software March 2025  344.00 04/16/2025

 688.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False115186

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530210-00002220093289 Tire Repairs  30.00 04/16/2025

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False115370

20-21-000-535500-11726438900 Field Chalk  275.00 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550800-00006438904/3 Field Chalk  1,314.00 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550400-00006439449 Athletic Mix  705.00 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550400-00006439480 Fertilizer  3,520.00 04/16/2025

 5,814.00Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-150-570200-0000February 2025 Gas  237.22 04/16/2025

20-30-100-570200-0000February 2025 Gas  4,386.09 04/16/2025

20-30-300-570200-0000February 2025 Gas  569.45 04/16/2025

20-30-350-570200-0000February 2025 Gas  960.74 04/16/2025

20-30-200-570200-0000February 2025 Gas  2,201.87 04/16/2025

20-30-500-570200-0000February 2025 Gas  653.91 04/16/2025

20-30-450-570200-0000February 2025 Gas  2,290.87 04/16/2025

 11,300.15Check Total:

Vendor: CrankShooter.com Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True203312

20-21-000-535500-1172031425 Goals  3,525.00 04/16/2025

 3,525.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True198843

10-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 1/2025-3/2025 Mileage  92.36 04/16/2025

 92.36Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Spring Classes  600.00 04/16/2025

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False199414

85-30-100-541300-000045160 Wall Wrap  3,210.00 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,210.00Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage County Health Dept Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False119696

20-30-200-521600-000075500 Food Permit  296.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530095-000078180 Food Permit  296.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530095-000078188 Food Permit  296.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530095-000078611 Food Permit  296.00 04/16/2025

 1,184.00Check Total:

Vendor: Easy Ice, LLC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False202411

20-30-500-521600-000001583962 Concessions  104.92 04/16/2025

 104.92Check Total:

Vendor: Einnim LLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False203319

20-30-300-530907-0000Deposit/2273 Spring Classes  577.50 04/16/2025

 577.50Check Total:

Vendor: Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False123370

20-25-000-525500-57021547 Day Trip  1,172.52 04/16/2025

20-25-000-525500-57021568 Day Trip  165.00 04/16/2025

 1,337.52Check Total:

Vendor: Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True127652

10-10-000-530500-00004157651 Diesel Fuel  231.14 04/16/2025

 231.14Check Total:

Vendor: Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True129093

20-30-450-521600-0000752469 Annual Sprinkler Inspection  413.00 04/16/2025

20-30-150-521600-0000756676 Annual Sprinkler Inspection  413.00 04/16/2025

 826.00Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1127#3 Training Fees  188,318.48 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 188,318.48Check Total:

Vendor: GFL Environmental Services Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False202211

10-10-000-530500-0000LQ02716054 Filters  31.24 04/16/2025

 31.24Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Gomez Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True203018

10-00-000-585815-0000Reimbursement Safety Boots  181.61 04/16/2025

 181.61Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True132271

10-10-000-550300-00009433190890 Bathroom Repairs  700.37 04/16/2025

10-10-000-521315-00009433190908 Irrigation Repairs  691.28 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550300-00009435250304 Bathroom Repairs  183.12 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550300-00009436673249 Bathroom Repairs  303.18 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530300-00009437710255 Conduit  13.26 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550300-00009438505506 Flange Gasket  7.88 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550300-00009439010100 Access Panel Doors  15.76 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530300-00009445158927 Supplies  60.22 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530210-00009452821029 Hose Fitting  13.31 04/16/2025

 1,988.38Check Total:

Vendor: Grand Rapids Invitational Tournament Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False203281

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fee  750.00 04/16/2025

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True200078

85-30-100-541300-000012577 Electrical Work  4,335.87 04/16/2025

 4,335.87Check Total:

Vendor: Hydrotex Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True138345

10-10-000-530500-0000546434 Fleet Oil  1,660.90 04/16/2025

 1,660.90Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Identity Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False202412

20-00-000-521650-00001897/91 Business Cards/Name Badges  126.00 04/16/2025

 126.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False198880

20-21-000-525500-1275Winter Classes  8,575.20 04/16/2025

 8,575.20Check Total:

Vendor: Inside Out Club Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False202443

20-24-000-525500-4625Summer Programs 2024  278.48 04/16/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631Summer Programs 2024  139.23 04/16/2025

20-24-000-525500-4626Summer Programs 2024  139.24 04/16/2025

 556.95Check Total:

Vendor: Johnson Fitness & Wellness Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True199575

85-30-100-541300-000022-044801 Treadmills  20,975.00 04/16/2025

 20,975.00Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-111214U Tournament Fees  735.00 04/16/2025

 735.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True152045

10-10-000-530300-0000Nuts/Bolts  18.64 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Wire  7.19 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000PVC  20.68 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Repairs  57.54 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550300-0000Repairs  37.61 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  15.26 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Socket  26.99 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000Nuts/Bolts  5.84 04/16/2025

 189.75Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True200234

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-112098458//60/1/57 Uniforms  4,910.02 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-230198645 T-Shirts  490.75 04/16/2025

 5,400.77Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True154610

20-30-150-521205-00008508 Special Use Permits  350.00 04/16/2025

20-30-150-521205-00008545 Special Use Permits  1,225.00 04/16/2025

 1,575.00Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True198983

20-22-000-525500-2351359 Winter Classes  806.40 04/16/2025

 806.40Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-550300-000050849 Pole Repairs  60.14 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000050854/695 Supplies  91.24 04/16/2025

20-30-450-530300-000051123 Tools  47.95 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000051443 Tools  30.98 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000051514 Tools  49.95 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000051522 Shop Supplies  53.25 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000051580 Screws  6.37 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000051618 Cable Ties  16.99 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000051876 Hardware  33.16 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000051915 Supplies  24.55 04/16/2025

20-30-300-530300-000051924 Landscape Blocks  128.02 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530210-000051961 Hardware  28.04 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530300-000051962 Supplies  42.50 04/16/2025

10-10-000-550600-000051977 Supplies  89.90 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-000052258/321 Supplies  113.77 04/16/2025

20-30-300-530300-000052271 Supplies  80.73 04/16/2025

 897.54Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-200-521600-0000112168433 HVAC Preventative Maintenance  3,051.52 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,051.52Check Total:

Vendor: MityLite, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False199617

20-30-150-541300-0000186091 Chairs  1,844.84 04/16/2025

 1,844.84Check Total:

Vendor: Most Dependable Fountains, Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False199365

10-10-000-521315-000082670 Irrigation Repairs  666.00 04/16/2025

 666.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00002/14-3/18/2025 Gas  188.99 04/16/2025

 188.99Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False161208

10-10-000-530340-000054757936 Cart Return -1,290.95 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530340-000054847748 Cart  1,899.44 04/16/2025

 608.49Check Total:

Vendor: Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False161590

10-10-000-550301-000056979 Cables  186.20 04/16/2025

 186.20Check Total:

Vendor: Oakbrook Terrace Park District Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False200677

20-22-000-525500-2301102666 Theatre Rental  3,196.88 04/16/2025

 3,196.88Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  68.50 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  68.51 04/16/2025

 137.01Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Spring Classes  455.00 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 455.00Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-00-000-560600-0000March 2025 Pollution Liability  44.91 04/16/2025

10-10-000-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  20,871.57 04/16/2025

20-00-000-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  21,888.78 04/16/2025

10-00-000-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  5,408.05 04/16/2025

20-30-500-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  1,488.48 04/16/2025

20-30-300-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  486.20 04/16/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000March 2025 Liability Insurance  3,640.41 04/16/2025

20-30-100-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  8,738.57 04/16/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000March 2025 Cyber Liability  347.99 04/16/2025

20-30-200-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  972.51 04/16/2025

20-30-350-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  1,968.11 04/16/2025

20-30-150-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  344.39 04/16/2025

10-00-000-560200-0000March 2025 Workers Compensation  4,423.54 04/16/2025

20-30-450-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  1,934.01 04/16/2025

20-30-400-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  543.51 04/16/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000March 2025 Employment Practice  1,137.55 04/16/2025

10-00-000-560600-0000March 2025 Property Insurance  5,886.48 04/16/2025

55-00-000-565100-0000March 2025 Health Insurance  791.49 04/16/2025

 80,916.55Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-100-530300-0000314848 Supplies  256.86 04/16/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000315490 Supplies  658.87 04/16/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000315490 Supplies  498.50 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000315490 Supplies  583.44 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000315754/69 Supplies  366.86 04/16/2025

 2,364.53Check Total:

Vendor: Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False170852

10-10-000-530210-0000242450 Pump Assembly  377.14 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 377.14Check Total:

Vendor: Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True171043

20-21-000-535500-1232K0313-179 Plaques  128.80 04/16/2025

 128.80Check Total:

Vendor: Precision Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True203078

20-21-000-535500-112713663 Car Magnets  2,000.00 04/16/2025

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False199058

10-00-000-585250-00001046 Monthly Dues  126.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-00001046 Monthly Dues  126.00 04/16/2025

 252.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530300-000020979249 Tiller  319.99 04/16/2025

 319.99Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: True200491

10-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-039 IT Maintenance April 2025  1,890.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-039 IT Maintenance April 2025  1,890.00 04/16/2025

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Semprevivo Baseball LLC Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False203300

20-21-000-525500-1233Winter Training  2,378.00 04/16/2025

 2,378.00Check Total:

Vendor: SFC Chicagoland Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False199963

20-22-000-525500-23142088 Winter Classes  2,592.00 04/16/2025

 2,592.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  53.97 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 11
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  26.25 04/16/2025

 80.22Check Total:

Vendor: Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False178570

10-10-000-530600-00003115-3 Paint  19.46 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530210-00003330-7/2848-0 Paint  135.24 04/16/2025

 154.70Check Total:

Vendor: Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False178680

20-22-000-525500-2310Winter Classes  1,064.00 04/16/2025

 1,064.00Check Total:

Vendor: Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True202862

94-90-830-575110-00009586as04-01 Professional Services  2,000.00 04/16/2025

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False181118

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  177.20 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  177.21 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Supplies  158.59 04/16/2025

 513.00Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-30-100-530210-0000579078 Repairs  757.00 04/16/2025

 757.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-21-000-525500-1127130559/560 Uniforms  5,025.00 04/16/2025

 5,025.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunrise Electric Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False203265

20-30-100-530300-00008620534.002 Supplies  201.60 04/16/2025

 201.60Check Total:
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Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-00001068081/82 CO2  55.18 04/16/2025

 55.18Check Total:

Vendor: The Davey Tree Expert Company Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False202335

94-90-000-575170-0000Tree Pruning  6,580.00 04/16/2025

 6,580.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True128351

20-30-100-530210-000057606 Equipment Repairs  1,028.25 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530210-000057668 Equipment Repairs  127.50 04/16/2025

 1,155.75Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-111110523 Equipment  387.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-123210547 Equipment  270.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-111110581 Equipment  120.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-123210637 Equipment  292.00 04/16/2025

 1,069.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 3/2025 Mileage  66.50 04/16/2025

 66.50Check Total:

Vendor: TK Elevator Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False184207

20-30-100-521600-00003008450793 Maintenance 4/1-6/30/2025  830.71 04/16/2025

 830.71Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000397 Graphic Design  3,000.00 04/16/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tressler LLP Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True185260

10-00-000-521100-0000505409 Downtown RDA Review  916.50 04/16/2025
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 916.50Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False199517

20-21-000-535500-1232190257049 Supplies  723.19 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000190317743 Supplies  194.20 04/16/2025

20-30-350-530310-0000190428829 Supplies  218.17 04/16/2025

 1,135.56Check Total:

Vendor: Gesilda Vance Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True203003

20-23-000-525500-351027/28 Winter Classes  630.00 04/16/2025

 630.00Check Total:

Vendor: Vermeer Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False190008

10-10-000-530210-00001414 Fuel Filter  80.78 04/16/2025

 80.78Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False200675

10-10-000-530620-00006069 Salt  3,310.72 04/16/2025

 3,310.72Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-00003/2025 Fuel  1,385.58 04/16/2025

 1,385.58Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  55.37 04/16/2025

20-30-450-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  124.93 04/16/2025

20-30-350-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  125.63 04/16/2025

20-30-100-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  1,099.76 04/16/2025

20-30-500-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  65.61 04/16/2025

10-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  100.07 04/16/2025

20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  32.19 04/16/2025

20-30-150-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  62.02 04/16/2025

20-30-200-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  142.68 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/10/2025 -  2:59 PM) Page 14
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20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  9.15 04/16/2025

20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  32.19 04/16/2025

20-30-300-570400-00002/14-3/14/2025 Water  125.63 04/16/2025

 1,975.23Check Total:

Vendor: Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False202426

20-22-000-525500-23642025-012 Winter Programs  354.00 04/16/2025

 354.00Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False202232

20-30-150-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  267.00 04/16/2025

20-30-300-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  106.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  425.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  1,067.00 04/16/2025

20-30-200-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  286.00 04/16/2025

20-30-450-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  358.00 04/16/2025

20-30-100-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  425.00 04/16/2025

20-30-500-521300-00003/2025 Scavenger Services  434.00 04/16/2025

 3,368.00Check Total:

Vendor: Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: True197710

20-22-000-525500-23152331 Winter Classes  1,300.00 04/16/2025

 1,300.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 447,013.55

 96
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User:

Printed: 04/07/2025 - 10:40AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00002/10-3/12/2025 Electric  80.09 04/07/2025

 80.09Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 80.09

 1
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User:

Printed: 04/02/2025 - 12:48PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: American Leak Detection Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False198977

20-30-500-521600-000010026-1 Leak Inspection  1,500.00 04/03/2025

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-300-521600-000074980917 Pest Control  96.80 04/03/2025

20-30-500-521600-000074980919 Pest Control  97.90 04/03/2025

 194.70Check Total:

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  137.88 04/03/2025

 137.88Check Total:

Vendor: Crystal Lake Girls Fastpitch Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False203316

20-21-000-525500-111212U Tournament Fees  375.00 04/03/2025

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1124Training/Classes  2,320.00 04/03/2025

20-21-000-525500-1126Training/Classes  9,863.00 04/03/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Training/Tournaments  19,305.32 04/03/2025

 31,488.32Check Total:

Vendor: Halogen Supply Company Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False199603

20-30-500-530600-0000624917 Valves/Hydrostat  415.81 04/03/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/02/2025 - 12:48 PM) Page 1
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 415.81Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True200078

20-30-500-521600-000012437 Pump Room Electrical Repairs  745.64 04/03/2025

 745.64Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois EPA Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203187

94-90-873-575110-0000Permit Fee  250.00 04/03/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Imaging Essentials Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False202290

20-00-000-530100-0000108155 Plotter Paper  413.00 04/03/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000108155 Plotter Paper  413.00 04/03/2025

 826.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True123355

20-30-300-530907-000020125603 CPR Classes  45.00 04/03/2025

20-30-300-530907-000020125862 CPR Classes  36.00 04/03/2025

20-30-300-530907-000020126022 CPR Class  9.00 04/03/2025

20-30-500-530907-000020126029 Lifeguard Instructor Class  425.00 04/03/2025

 515.00Check Total:

Vendor: McFadden Sports Performance Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False203317

20-21-000-525500-111214U Tournament Fees  375.00 04/03/2025

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Original Watermen, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True202783

20-30-500-530910-000074619 Whistles  520.12 04/03/2025

 520.12Check Total:

Vendor: Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False178058

20-21-000-525500-111214U Tournament Fees  1,240.00 04/03/2025

 1,240.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Southwest Women's Platform Tennis League Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False203045

20-30-350-521600-00001065 League Fees  600.00 04/03/2025

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False137161

20-30-350-530300-0000Tools  15.85 04/03/2025

20-30-500-530600-0000Paint  46.95 04/03/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Extension Cords  120.33 04/03/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Outlets/Wall Plates  94.53 04/03/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Tools  39.37 04/03/2025

10-10-000-550300-0000Batteries  34.99 04/03/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Nuts/Bolts  18.50 04/03/2025

 370.52Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 39,553.99

 15
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User:

Printed: 03/27/2025 -  8:34AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00011.03.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202129

10-00-000-570100-000012/9-1/9/2025 Electric  1,575.48 03/27/2025

 1,575.48Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False105167

94-90-805-575110-000084045459 Plumbing Consultation  323.00 03/27/2025

 323.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-2370Winter Classes  1,058.75 03/27/2025

 1,058.75Check Total:

Vendor: Team Illinois Lacrosse LLC East Avenue Lacrosse Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False202192

20-21-000-525500-1174Winter Training  2,731.75 03/11/2025

 2,731.75Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False141750

10-10-000-521370-0000Pesticide License  120.00 03/27/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Pesticide License  90.00 03/27/2025

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: Johnson Controls Security Solutions Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False185380

20-30-100-570300-00004/1-6/30/2025 Monitoring  255.00 03/27/2025

 255.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000328525 Legal Publication  119.60 03/27/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/27/2025 -  8:34 AM) Page 1
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 119.60Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-30-150-570300-0000258575 District-Wide Phones April 2025  18.67 03/27/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000258575 District-Wide Phones April 2025  645.12 03/27/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000258575 District-Wide Phones April 2025  133.61 03/27/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000258575 District-Wide Phones April 2025  645.12 03/27/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000258575 District-Wide Phones April 2025  105.39 03/27/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000258575 District-Wide Phones April 2025  394.71 03/27/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000258575 District-Wide Phones April 2025  55.79 03/27/2025

 1,998.41Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-530600-0000Various CO2  159.22 03/27/2025

 159.22Check Total:

Vendor: T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False183005

20-22-000-525500-23111992 Winter Classes  650.00 03/27/2025

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: US Martial Arts Academy Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True203315

20-21-000-525500-1275Winter Classes  2,013.75 03/27/2025

 2,013.75Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 11,094.96

 11
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User:

Printed: 03/24/2025 -  8:59AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00010.03.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-450-570100-00002/11-3/13/2025 Electric  1,586.32 03/24/2025

20-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/13/2025 Electric  222.85 03/24/2025

20-30-500-570100-00002/11-3/13/2025 Electric  908.02 03/24/2025

 2,717.19Check Total:

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530210-000012053043 Equipment Repairs  95.55 03/24/2025

10-10-000-530210-000012056361 Equipment Repairs  46.39 03/24/2025

 141.94Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-530620-00006437625 Road Salt  669.60 03/24/2025

 669.60Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False119690

20-00-000-570400-0000Water 11/28/2024-1/28/2025  7.86 03/24/2025

 7.86Check Total:

Vendor: Educational Environments Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203195

94-90-860-575180-000032704 Furniture  3,121.20 03/24/2025

 3,121.20Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False198979

94-90-805-575110-00009708847 Water Fountains  5,395.70 03/24/2025
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 5,395.70Check Total:

Vendor: Kluber, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False203313

94-90-920-575180-00009424 Professional Services  3,500.00 03/24/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lombard Park District Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False199388

20-21-000-525500-111214U Tournament Fees  550.00 03/24/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False161590

94-90-890-575120-000056876 Tables  9,957.00 03/24/2025

94-91-930-575180-000056876 Benches  5,153.00 03/24/2025

 15,110.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000325762 Legal Publication  138.00 03/24/2025

 138.00Check Total:

Vendor: Parvin-Clauss Sign Company Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False200726

94-90-920-575180-000016709 Signs  406.00 03/24/2025

 406.00Check Total:

Vendor: Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False170852

20-21-000-535500-1172240403 Field Paint  844.90 03/24/2025

20-21-000-535500-1120240403 Field Paint  1,689.80 03/24/2025

 2,534.70Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530210-000020939218 Repair Equipment  687.97 03/24/2025

10-10-000-530210-000020939476 Repair Equipment  31.98 03/24/2025

10-10-000-530210-000020939477 Repair Equipment  160.06 03/24/2025

 880.01Check Total:
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Vendor: The Athletic Equipment Source Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True199792

94-91-805-575180-000034153 Gymnastics Equipment  11,750.00 03/24/2025

 11,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False200963

10-00-000-585815-0000AEd Monitoring 2/12-3/11/2025  54.00 03/24/2025

 54.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False199517

10-10-000-530300-0000189965061 Gloves  109.98 03/24/2025

 109.98Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 47,086.18

 16
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User:

Printed: 03/20/2025 - 11:14AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.03.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-0000Annual Fee DOT Testing  250.00 03/20/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  31.55 03/20/2025

20-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  98.92 03/20/2025

20-30-300-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  376.38 03/20/2025

10-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  30.98 03/20/2025

10-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  402.83 03/20/2025

20-30-350-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  246.01 03/20/2025

10-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  887.43 03/20/2025

20-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  27.16 03/20/2025

20-30-100-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  13,100.26 03/20/2025

20-30-150-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  198.42 03/20/2025

20-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  2,213.03 03/20/2025

10-00-000-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  58.02 03/20/2025

20-30-200-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  1,954.33 03/20/2025

20-30-350-570100-00002/11-3/12/2025 Electric  337.88 03/20/2025

 19,963.20Check Total:

Vendor: Atlas Refrigeration, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False203037

20-30-150-521600-000035488 Compressor Repairs  919.10 03/20/2025

 919.10Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True108315
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20-30-500-530210-0000P80797968 Batteries  143.82 03/20/2025

20-30-350-530300-0000P80830644/30709 Batteries  14.92 03/20/2025

 158.74Check Total:

Vendor: Brain Sportz Trivia LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203311

20-30-100-525500-0000302 Event Entertainment  550.00 03/20/2025

 550.00Check Total:
